COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963		
P.C. 10377	PLANNING REGISTER		K.3112
I. LOCATION	Ronanstow/Rowlagh, Co. Dub	olin (Section J	.)
2. PROPOSAL	Revised housing layout for	320 houses,	
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received	Date Further Requested	Particulars (b) Received 1
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name J. F. Maguire, Chief H Address 4/8 Mountjoy Square,		Dublin Corp.,
5. APPLICANT	Name Dublin Corporation, Address City Hall, Dublin, 2.		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/289/77 28/1/77 Date		t January, 1977 Frant Permission
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/751/77 Date 22/3/77	Effort	d March, 1977 mission Grated
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		



	P/751/77
DUBLIN COUNT	Y COUNCIL
	PLANNING DEPARTMENT,
	46-49 DAME STREET,
Tel. 742951 (Ext. 131)	DUBLIN 2
ж. = =	
Notification of Grant of Pe	armission/Approvat
Local Government (Planning and	Development) Act, 1963
To:	Decision Order P/289/77; 28/1/77 Number and Date
B-I-I-I DPPICON	V 3112
Principal Officer,	Register Reference No. 10377
Housing Construction Dept.,	Planning Control No.
Dublin Corporation, 16/19, Wellington Quay	Application Received on
Dublin Corporation.	
Applicant :A PERMISSION/APPROXXXX shas been granted for the develo	
For Bublin Corporation.	
Conditions	Reasons for Conditions
 That the covalopment be carried out and complete strictly in accordance with the plans and spectrum lodged with the application save as is the conditions hereunder otherwise required. That before development commences Building By laws approval shall be obtained and any conditions. 	 in and effective control maintained. ye-1 2. In order to comply with the Senitary Services Acts, 1878-1964
of such approvelshall be observed in the deve	
ment. 3. Specific details of boundaries and noise emer	nity 3. In the interest of road safety.
treatment along primery roads surrounding wa	o eroa
to be agreed.	disti- 4. In the interest of visual emenity.
A Standard Line the South of the RECARE TUBULAS	
around internal open spaces in area J to be ed and agreed with the Planning Department.	
6. Railings or suitable prickky ground cover to provided at the following locations (a) In a from approx. site64 along the western side o majoropen space; (b) Along the eastern bound the site from bound 38 in area M to house 32	of the Deteils to be agreed with the Parks lary of Superintendent and Planning Officer.

the site from house 38 in area m to modes out a area J. 7. Major open spaces to be funced off with the agra ment of the Parks Superintendent and developed a public open spaces to beb satisfaction of the Pa superintendent and made available for the reside according as houses are completed. 8. Existing hedgerows to be protected and retained and thinned out. Culverts and ditches to be fil in as necessary and used as a basis for further landscaping.	erka ents 8. In the interest of the proper plan- ning and development of the area,
on behalf of the Dublin County Council: for	huc Senior Administrative Officer
Form 4	22/3/77 Date:
Approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be and the terms of approval must be complied with in the	obtained before the development is commenced carrying out of the work.

9. That no development take place in regard to house construction without a written agraement of the Santary Services Engineer that all necessary services are available. In this regard the applicant is advised that a suitable public water supply will not be available until 1977 at the serliset and the Sanitary Services Engineer is not in a position, at the moment to say when the connection for the foul sever and sufface water sewer will be available. The necessary outfall savers are not constructed and the Sanitary Services Engineer does not know when they will be constructed. 10. The developer to mainhain all roads and services In the estate in a proper manner until taken over by the County Council.

11. That a financial contribution in the sum of £48,000 (forty eight thousand pounds) to be paid by the proposers to the Dublin County Council towards the cost of provision of public services in the area of the proposed development and which facilitate this developeak; This contribution to be paid before the comencement of development on the Alte.

12. This the applicant consult with the Roads Engineer 12. In the interest of the proper plana to enable him to varify the accuracy of location of the existing roads recently constructed and satisfy the Roads Engineer's requirements regarding the provision of satiffactory vahicalar access to the development.

13. That the eress shown as open space and play area be reserved as public open space and levelled, solled, seeded and landsceped to the satisfaction of the County Council and to be available for use by residents an completion of their dwellings.

14. That all necessary measures be taken by the contr- 14. To protect the emenities of the actor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble, or other debirs of adjoining roads during the c course of the works.

15. That all public services to the proposed developm- 15. In the interest of the proper planent, including electrical talephone cables, and equipment be located underground throughout the entire site.

16. That acreen walls not less than 67t. high, suitably16. In bhe interest of amenity. capped and rendered be provided at the necessary

9. In order to comply with th Lter Services Acts, 1878-1964.

- 10. In the interest of the proper planning and development in the arsa.
- 11. The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facil. itate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute twoard the cost of providing the services
 - ning and development of the 38.
- 13. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the erea.

arsa.

29 37 X X.

ning and development of the area.

η.

ř.

DUBLIN COUNTY	COUNCIL
---------------	---------

жээл Зэс =_____ сама

й**л**, -

ī,

5 <u>x</u>

10

Tel. 742951 (Ext. 131)		
	11 8 ⁺ 15 R	PLANNING DEPARTMENT,
		46-49 DAME STREET,
		DUBLIN 2
	Notification of Grant of Permiss	on/Approval
	Local Government (Planning and Deve	opment) Act. 1963
		sion Order P/289/77; 28/1/77
Principal Officer,		Ster Reference No. K. 3112
Housing Construction		
		ning Control No. 10377
	16/18, Wellington Quay. Appli	cation Received on 23/12/76
Applicant:	PUPLAN PUPPERION,	
A PERMISSION/ABBROVAL		described below subject to the underrestinged
	conditions contd.	
. locations, as determ	Lned by the Council's Engineer	Reasons for Conditions
That details of the p ments be submitted to a uncil so as to provide andard required by the That one half standar identof each dwellingho A suitable hardstandi of side garden of fac soffstreet car parkin All houses to have an 35ft. That an acceptable st scheme be submitted to	proposed public lighting arre- end approved by the County strest lighting to the County Council. Ind tree be placed in the front muse. Ing to be provided in the fr- th dwellinghouse to accommo- 9- minimum depth of reer gerden	 Reasons for Conditions 17. In the interest of visual emenity. 18. In the interest of emenity. 19. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area. 20. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the eres. 21. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.



а П \leq

1125

_